V24

<§no-$euilj Snowmobile Club, Inc.

// P.O. 116
4 SUMMIT LAKE, WI 54485

www.shodevils.org snodevilsclub@gmail.com

SEPTEMBER 2023 NEWSLETTER

Memberships can be sent in now through October 31 without a late fee. Lets get them all
in early this year, so our Secretary can concentrate on the Calendar Raffle and Gun Raffle tickets.

Anyone wanting to donate for Landowners Dinner door prizes please contact the Secretary.

Members please attend the Landowners Dinner this is how we can Thank the Landowners
for the privilege of using their land.

Elections this year will be at the October meeting. Remember always 2™ Monday of the
month. If you want to serve on the board of directors and be very active come to the meeting and
have someone nominate you. We are always looking for fresh ideas.

Below are the forms for membership renewals and dinner reservations if you wish to attend
the Landowners Dinner and help us THANK our generous landowners.

Next Meeting: Always Second Monday of the Month: September through May,
7 p.m. at the Sno-Devils Building in Elcho.

2023 Landowners Dinner
September 23" Tattle Tales Sports Bar and Grill, Elcho, WI. Cocktails 5pm Dinner 6:00-7:30

Name(s):

Phone:

Number Attending: X $20.00 per person = $
Or pay online with papal on our website, include additional $1 per person transaction fee.

Mail To: Sno-Devils Snowmobile Club Inc.
P.O. Box 116, Summit Lake, WI. 54485 Please RSVP by September 1°*.

Renewals received AFTER October 31st pay a $3.00 late fee.
2023-2024 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL

*WE NEED THIS INFORMATION TO RENEW YOUR MEMBERSHIP*

New Renewal
Secondary Membership _ (deduct $10 from price and list AWSC primary #)
Single $25  Family $30_ Business $200
Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:
Phone:
E-mail:
Primary Club Name & AWSC #:
Mail to: Sno-Devils Snowmobile Club Inc. P.O. Box 116 Summit Lake, WI. 54485

Wisconsin Snowmobile Clubs
United We Trail....Divided We Fail



V24

Sno-;beuilé Snowmobile Club, Inec.

J P.O.116
/ SUMMIT LAKE, WI 54485

Address:

www.shodevils.org snodevilsclub@gmail.com

Sno Devils Snowmobile Club Inc.

P.O. Box 116

Summit Lake, WI. 54485

Phone -- 715-275-3254

Email -- snodevilsclub@gmail.com
Website -- www.snodevils.org

8/1/2023

8/2/2023

8/3/2023

8/4/2023

8/5/2023

8/6/2023

8/7/2023

8/8/2023

8/9/2023
8/10/2023
8/11/2023
8/12/2023
8/13/2023
8/14/2023
8/15/2023
8/16/2023
8/17/2023
8/18/2023
8/19/2023
8/20/2023
8/21/2023
8/22/2023
8/23/2023
8/24/2023
8/25/2023
8/26/2023
8/27/2023
8/28/2023
8/29/2023
8/30/2023
8/31/2023

AUGUST CALENDAR RAFFLE WINNERS LIST

1026
313
1320
515
637
749
434
900
1021
638
174
521
864
1239
822
45
1371
1091
224
1495
414
209
57
1130
107
1009
687
89
1197
272
73

25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
50.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
50.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
50.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
50.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00

President
Vice President
Treasurer
Secretary
Trail Boss
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member

Snow Council Delegate

Julie Rogahn
Tracy Wiesehuegel
Alex Simmons

Ed Mackowski
Jen Rowen
Danielle Tognocchi
Jacob A. Marshall
David Braunschweig
Kevin Ashby

Chris Ohlson
Cody Smith

Nick Brown

Jill Trachte
Brittnee Heimerl
Bob Morrison

J.R. Pricsgel
Diana Scott

Kara Gavinski Tepolt
Ben Briggs

Nick Roedel

Julie Basuki

Ray Stolarik

Lori Simon

Ken W. Leu

Tim Werner

Dave Deeg

Judy Hill

Mark Justmann
Jacquelyn Belgram
Becky Goodwin
Denny Klink

Wisconsin Snowmobile Clubs
United We Trail....Divided We Fail

Fred Schauer
Fred Howalt
Dennis stenz
Laurie Schauer
Eddie Miller
Eddie Miller
Dan Mishler
Brian Paramski
Kevin Ashby
Kyle Kenaga
Larry Burkhart
Kevan Kokkonen
Eric Boman
Dan Mishler

Mukonago
Winneconne
Burlington
Elcho
Schaumburg
Lake Villa
Gleason
Waterloo
Gleason
Schaumburg
Franklin
Waterford
Deerbrook
Waldo
Elcho
Rubicon
Shiocton
Neenah
Monico
Milwaukee
Antigo
Pelican Lake
Hustisford
Elcho
Saukville
Hilbert
Suamico
Juneau
Pelican Lake
West Bend
Rubicon

wi
wi
Wi
wi
IL

IL

wi
Wi
wi
IL

Wi
wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
wi
Wi
Wi



