www.snodevils.org snodevilsclub@gmail.com

## SEPTEMBER 2023 NEWSLETTER

Memberships can be sent in now through October 31<sup>st</sup> without a late fee. Lets get them all in early this year, so our Secretary can concentrate on the Calendar Raffle and Gun Raffle tickets.

Anyone wanting to donate for Landowners Dinner door prizes please contact the Secretary.

Members please attend the Landowners Dinner this is how we can Thank the Landowners for the privilege of using their land.

Elections this year will be at the October meeting. Remember always 2<sup>nd</sup> Monday of the month. If you want to serve on the board of directors and be very active come to the meeting and have someone nominate you. We are always looking for fresh ideas.

Below are the forms for membership renewals and dinner reservations if you wish to attend the Landowners Dinner and help us THANK our generous landowners.

Next Meeting: Always Second Monday of the Month: September through May, 7 p.m. at the Sno-Devils Building in Elcho.

2002 Londouron Dianor
<b>2023 Landowners Dinner</b> September 23 <sup>rd,</sup> Tattle Tales Sports Bar and Grill, Elcho, WI. Cocktails 5pm Dinner 6:00-7:30
Name(s):
Phone:
Number Attending: X \$20.00 per person = \$ Or pay online with papal on our website, include additional \$1 per person transaction fee.
Mail To: Sno-Devils Snowmobile Club Inc. P.O. Box 116, Summit Lake, WI. 54485 <b>Please RSVP by September 1<sup>st</sup> .</b>
Renewals received AFTER October 31st pay a \$3.00 late fee.  2023-2024 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL  *WE NEED THIS INFORMATION TO RENEW YOUR MEMBERSHIP
New Renewal
Secondary Membership (deduct \$10 from price and list AWSC primary #) Single \$25Family \$30 Business \$200
Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:
Phone:
E-mail:
Primary Club Name & AWSC #:



## www.snodevils.org snodevilsclub@gmail.com

Address:	President	Fred Schauer
Sno Devils Snowmobile Club Inc.	Vice President	Fred Howalt
P.O. Box 116	Treasurer	Dennis stenz
Summit Lake, WI. 54485	Secretary	Laurie Schauer
Phone 715-275-3254	Trail Boss	Eddie Miller
Email snodevilsclub@gmail.com	Board Member	Eddie Miller
Website www.snodevils.org	Board Member	Dan Mishler
	Board Member	Brian Paramski
	Board Member	Kevin Ashby
	Board Member	Kyle Kenaga
	Board Member	Larry Burkhart
	Board Member	Kevan Kokkonen
	Board Member	Eric Boman

## AUGUST CALENDAR RAFFLE WINNERS LIST

Snow Council Delegate

Dan Mishler

8/1/2023	1026	25.00	Julie Rogahn	Mukonago	WI
8/2/2023	313	25.00	Tracy Wiesehuegel	Winneconne	WI
8/3/2023	1320	25.00	Alex Simmons	Burlington	WI
8/4/2023	515	25.00	Ed Mackowski	Elcho	WI
8/5/2023	637	25.00	Jen Rowen	Schaumburg	IL
8/6/2023	749	50.00	Danielle Tognocchi	Lake Villa	IL
8/7/2023	434	25.00	Jacob A. Marshall	Gleason	WI
8/8/2023	900	25.00	David Braunschweig	Waterloo	WI
8/9/2023	1021	25.00	Kevin Ashby	Gleason	WI
8/10/2023	638	25.00	Chris Ohlson	Schaumburg	IL
8/11/2023	174	25.00	Cody Smith	Franklin	WI
8/12/2023	521	25.00	Nick Brown	Waterford	WI
8/13/2023	864	50.00	Jill Trachte	Deerbrook	WI
8/14/2023	1239	25.00	Brittnee Heimerl	Waldo	WI
8/15/2023	822	25.00	Bob Morrison	Elcho	WI
8/16/2023	45	25.00	J.R. Pricsgel	Rubicon	WI
8/17/2023	1371	25.00	Diana Scott	Shiocton	WI
8/18/2023	1091	25.00	Kara Gavinski Tepolt	Neenah	WI
8/19/2023	224	25.00	Ben Briggs	Monico	WI
8/20/2023	1495	50.00	Nick Roedel	Milwaukee	WI
8/21/2023	414	25.00	Julie Basuki	Antigo	WI
8/22/2023	209	25.00	Ray Stolarik	Pelican Lake	WI
8/23/2023	57	25.00	Lori Simon	Hustisford	WI
8/24/2023	1130	25.00	Ken W. Leu	Elcho	WI
8/25/2023	107	25.00	Tim Werner	Saukville	WI
8/26/2023	1009	25.00	Dave Deeg	Hilbert	WI
8/27/2023	687	50.00	Judy Hill	Suamico	WI
8/28/2023	89	25.00	Mark Justmann	Juneau	WI
8/29/2023	1197	25.00	Jacquelyn Belgram	Pelican Lake	WI
8/30/2023	272	25.00	Becky Goodwin	West Bend	WI
8/31/2023	73	25.00	Denny Klink	Rubicon	WI